CITY OF NEWTON, MASSACHUSETTS
City Hall
1000 Commonwealth Avenue, Newton, MA 02459-1449
Telephone: (617) 796-1065 TDD/TTY: (617) 796-1089 Fax: (617) 796-1086

Www.cl.newton.ma.us

Ruthanne Fuller
Mayor ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

To: Zoning Board of Appeals Members

From: Adrianna Henriquez, Clerk

Date: October 16, 2020

Subject: Materials for October 29, 2020 Public Hearing

Hello,

Please see the following supplemental materials for the upcoming hearing on
October 29, 2020, Public Hearing. The following board members are scheduled to
sit: Brooke Lipsitt (Chair), William McLaughlin, Barbara Huggins Carboni, Stuart

Snyder, and Michael Quinn

1. October 29, 2020 Agenda

2. 552-564 Commonwealth Avenue Appeadl

3. Meeting Audio from Land Use Meeting Link:
http://www.newtonma.gov/civicax/filebank/documents/100463/2019.12.03 18.55 0

1.MP3 - The appellant has requested the board consider this audio as part of

their appeal
4. 552 Commonwealth Avenue (564) Sign Permit

5. 552-562 Commonwealth Avenue Extension of Time

Thank you,
Adrianna Henriquez

ahenriquez@newtonma.gov | (617) 796 1133


https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.newtonma.gov%2Fcivicax%2Ffilebank%2Fdocuments%2F100463%2F2019.12.03_18.55_01.MP3&data=02%7C01%7Cahenriquez%40newtonma.gov%7C0be5ed8fa2f1414ce38508d86c83e18a%7C2a3929e0ccb54fb381402e2562c90e96%7C0%7C0%7C637378660965738617&sdata=zTI231KgA0PiBUnX1trmx2xoKam9otZCeesYPlRc0L0%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.newtonma.gov%2Fcivicax%2Ffilebank%2Fdocuments%2F100463%2F2019.12.03_18.55_01.MP3&data=02%7C01%7Cahenriquez%40newtonma.gov%7C0be5ed8fa2f1414ce38508d86c83e18a%7C2a3929e0ccb54fb381402e2562c90e96%7C0%7C0%7C637378660965738617&sdata=zTI231KgA0PiBUnX1trmx2xoKam9otZCeesYPlRc0L0%3D&reserved=0
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Ruthanne Fuller ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Mayor Adrianna Henriquez, Board Clerk

The Zoning Board of Appeals will hold this meeting as a virtual meeting on Thursday, October 29, 2020 at
7:00 pm. No in-person meeting will take place at City Hall.

To view and participate in this virtual meeting on your phone, download the “Zoom Cloud Meetings” app in
any app store or at www.zoom.us. At the above date and time, click on “Join a Meeting” and enter the
following meeting ID: 829 4191 1158.

To view and participate in this virtual meeting on your computer, at the above date and time, go to
www.zoom.us, click “Join a Meeting” and enter the following Meeting ID: 829 4191 1158. Alternatively, the
direct Zoom link to the meeting is https://us02web.zoom.us/j/829 4191 1158.

To dial into the meeting via telephone, call in by dialing 1-646-558-8656 and use the Meeting ID: 829 4191
1158#

AGENDA

A public hearing of the Newton Zoning Board of Appeals will be held on Thursday,
October 29, 2020 at 7:00 p.m. on the following petitions:

1. #05-20 Gordon and Deborah Megrian of 563 Commonwealth Avenue, Newton, Massachusetts,
pursuant to M.G.L. c. 40A, 8 8, and 15, appealing the January 23, 2020 issuance of a building permit
by the Commissioner of Inspectional Services for installation of a sign at 552-564 Commonwealth
Avenue, Newton, Massachusetts. The subject property is located at 552-564 Commonwealth
Avenue, Newton, Massachusetts. This property is located in a Multi-Residence 1 (MR-1) District.

2. Review and approval of minutes for June 17, 2020 meeting

The location of this meeting is wheelchair accessible and reasonable accommodations will be provided to

persons with disabilities who require assistance. If you need a reasonable accommodation, please contact

the city of Newton’s ADA/Sec. 504 Coordinator, Jini Fairley, at least two business days in advance of the

meeting: jfairley@newtonma.gov or (617) 796-1253. The city’s TTY/TDD direct line is: 617-796-10809.
For the Telecommunications Relay Service (TRS), please dial 711.
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CITY OF NEWTON
7 ONING BOARD OF

T APPEALS
APPLICATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE APPEAL
TMPORFANT: APPLICANTS MUST COMPLETE BLL ITEMS OF THIS E‘Gm@ ]
PETITIONER INFORMATION , % "r'?i
NAME : C@oﬁ Aol 6‘ \\‘_’)\,\Bo{ ok~ d\f CKV\ an J w0 %
mooress: b > (ommonuyeaiih L\\}Q nO< ;;::- % @J
pone: bV 3222262  EMATL: \@:\g\mﬁ W\Qﬂr LA @ C’%Q_L\aﬁfm
SUBJECT PROPERTY INFORMATION
LOCATION OF PROPERTY: b 2- (‘,ommoawe&\j(‘\ @\ver\ut L
ZONING DISTRICT: M1 PROPERTY SBL NO.: 0% -2 2
OWNER OF RECORD:

552 (o Pe Lic
RELATIONSHIP TO SUBJECT PROPERTY (i.e

.e, owner, abutter, etc.):
aloodtet S — B
APPERIL INFOBMATION
1. What decision ares you appealing - is
building permit,

the issuance of
decision of the Commissioner of

it an inability to obtain a
violation?

a building permit,

an order or
Ingpectional Services or a Zoning

See ﬁﬁﬁfw&usj

bate of decision:

(A copy of the decision, ordex, penn-it or notice being appealed must be inoludad)

2. State the basis or grounds for contesting the decision, providing
any information that you feel will aid the Board in its review of
your appeal: ,

See Ame b o
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. Identify and describe all supporting documents being submitted with
this appeal:

Cee A"H A L"\-:}mf.j.

. State all sections of the Newton Zoning Ordinance implicated in the

appea%:

. Bxplain why you are aggrieved by the decision being appealed:
Sae AT

. What outcome do you request if your appeal is granted?

§-‘2 & y’%’i’-{«\_ﬂ %@1
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PETITIONER CONSENT, CERTIFICATION & SIGNATURE

{signatures of Petitioner{s) are reqgquired}

T

(we)

1.

congsent and certify as follows:

I (we) grant permission for officials and employees of the City of
Newton to access my property for the purposes of this application:

1 {we) certify that I (we) have read the Board’'s Rules and
Procedures before submittal To insure the completeness of my {our)
application;

T (we) certify that all the staltements within this application and
attachments are true and arcurate to the best of my {our) knowledge
and belief,

Mk R0  secne

{Petitioner Slqnaulrc) (Date)
X ﬁm\ij>MJH~M,*>\\. (\P\ Ny g L 5-%-202.C
- WU
(Petitioner Signature) {Date)

If Applicable:

Name of Attorney/Agent for Applicant:
Address of Attorney/Agent:
Phone Number of Allorney/Agent:

Email Address of Attcrney/Agent:
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APPEAL INFORMATION

1.

What decision are you appealing — is it an ability to obtain a building permit, the
issuance of a building permit, an order or decision of the Commissioner of Inspectional
Services or a zoning violation?

i am appealing the December 16, 2019 City Council Order on Petition #393-19, granted a permit
to a Flower Shop at 562 Commonwealth Avenue. This order was a result of the December 3,
2019 City Council’s approval of Petition #393-19, Amending Permit 317-92(5).

| am aiso appealing the January 23, 2020 issuance of a building permit by the Commissioner of
Inspectional Services, on recommendation from the Urban Design Commission, for an
iluminated sign at 562 Commonwealth Avenue

| was put on constructive notice of the errors referenced below on February 13, 2020.

State the basis or grounds for contésting the decision, providing any information that
you believe will help the Board in its review of your appeal:

In withholding material facts from the public about proposed signage, City Staff effectively
misled the public and failed to provide fair notice of the issues at a hearing on December 3,
2019. M.G.L. ch. 30A § 11 {“Reasonable notice of the [public] hearing shall be accorded all
parties and shall include statements of the time and place of the hearing. Parties shall have
sufficient notice of the issues involved to afford them reasonable opportunity to prepare and
present evidence and argument.” )(emphasis added).

At the December 3, 2019 hearing before the Land Use Committee, |, Gordon Megrian, of 563
Commonwealth Avenue, an abutter, was provided the opportunity to ask questions regarding
the proposed Flower Shop seeking a special permit to conduct business at 562 Commeoenwealth
Avenue across the sfreet. After asking first about changes in retail, | asked the following:

“The other question that | hod was on signage -if the signage were to remain basically
the same. In other words, now there is a whole set of regulations for that area, as far as
the type of signs and how they are presented. And [ just wanted to make sure that that
was something that would be maintained, because it has worked.”

{audio recording from 12/3/19, at 17:00 min.through 17:40, availabie online at
http://www.newtonma.gov/civicax/filebank/documents/100463/2019.12.03_18.55_01.
MP3 )




My question was answered by Katie Whewell, Planning Associate of the Planning &
Development Department. Whewell stated, “Um yes, and we have a condition that any new
signage would go before the Urban Design Commission.” * | learned later Whewel] was
referencing a specific amendment to the board order on page 2, paragraph 2 (ATTACHMENT “A”
— December 16, 2019 Order), and not simply the general activities of the Urban Design
Commission, which regularly reviews signage.

Council Chair Schwartz added, “So it has to be approved by the Commission, which is the Design
Commission.”

| then thanked the two for their answers and nothing further regarding the signage of the Flower
Shop was discussed at the hearing. Minutes later, the City Council voted 7-0 to approve the
special permit for the Flower Shop.

What | was not told that night by the Planning & Development Department, or any other City
Staff, is that nearly two months earlier, on Qctober 16, 2019, the Urban Désign Commission
had already held a hearing on the Flower Shop’s signage and that on October 18, 2019,
Planning & Development recommended approval of an illuminated sign at that location.

illuminated signs were prohibited by the previous board orders at this location, 317-92(5);
317-92(2) and 317-92(3).

I knew of this prohibition and had concerns. This is why | asked the question.

The answers [ received from Whewell and Schwartz, framed in the future tense, lead all in
attendance to believe that any reviews of new signage would be made in the future. This
representation misled the public. Neil Cronin, Michael Gleba, and Katie Whewell from Planning
& Development were all in attendance at this hearing (ATTACHMENT “B” -Land Use Committee
Report). In response to a concern raised by an abutter, all three of them failed to mention that
the UDC ~ perplexingly—held a hearing on signage even before abutters were notified that the
Flower Shop was proposing to move in. The petitioner’s sign application (ATTACHMENT “C” -
October Sign Application, Subsequent Approval, Staff Memos) was literally on a desk at
Planning & Development, and that application related precisely to the guestion | asked.
Nevertheiess, City Staff said nothing.

This omission was especially troubling because Whewell referenced 317-92(2) and 317-92(3) as
the prior orders in her oral presentation of the proposed amendment to 317-92(5) {Audio --at
13:15). Orders 317-92(2} and 317-92(3), from 1993, state at the end of page 2, paragraph 6,
“Any new signs shall not be iluminated.” {Attachment “D” —Prior Orders, in particular 317-92(2)
and 317-92(3), page 4, paragraph 6). Whewell was aware of these orders and either knew or
should have known of the prohibition against illuminated signs, ‘

! Whewell was referencing page 2, paragraph 2 of the proposed order, which states “All signage shall be reviewed
and approved by the Urban Design Commission.” The inclusion of this paragraph is oddly redundant. The UDCis
already tasked with reviewing all signs in the course of ordinary business. This paragraph was seemingly an
attempt to override the long-standing prohibition against illuminated signs. It is unclear how the UDC was able to
read this new provision in harmony with the existing prohibition, which states "Any new signs shall not be
iluminated,” and reach the decision they did.




After the December 3° 2019 hearing { looked online at the UDC’s upcoming agendas. Nothing
was posted in December, January, or February, presumably because they feit that'they fully
addressed the issue back in October {Attachment “E” - UDC Agendas).

On January 23, 2020, the Commissioner issued a building permit for the sign, based on the prior
procedural defects in notice. {ATTACHMENT “F” — Building Permit)

On February 13, 2020, 1 came home surprised to see the Flower shop lit up with a glowing
illuminated sign, the only of its kind in my neighborhood, which is residential (ATTACHMENT “G”
~ Photo). |was first put on constructive notice this day that | had been misled on December 3%.
The “public hearing” | attended was totally lacking in terms of “notice of the issues,” vis-a-vis
signage.

I submitted a request for zoning enforcement on February 18, 2019 (ATTACHMENT “H” —
Request Form). | have not received a written response. My wife has also emailed a councilman
who attend the hearing, who has not yet addressed the issue.

| file this appeal to the Zoning Board within 30 days of my effective notice in the defect of the
public hearing.

Identify and Describe all Supporting Documents Being Submitted with this Appeal:

Affidavit of Gordon Megrian _

Attachment A — December 16, 2019 City Council Order (3 pages)

Attachment B - Land Use Committee Report {2 pages)

Attachment C - Sign Application/Sign Application Review Memo/Staff Memo/lanuary 17,
2020 approval memeo (7 pages)

Attachment D — Board Orders 317-92(5); 317-92(2) and 317-92(3} (10 pages)

Attachment E- UDC Agenda Notices {4 pages)

Attachment F- Building Permit for Sign dated 1/23/20

Attachment G — Photo

Attachment H~ Request for Zoning Enforcement

BwWN e
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State all sections of the Newton Zoning Ordinance Implicated in this Appeal:

Sec. 5.2 Signs

Sec. 7.3. on Permits (and M.G.L. ch. 40A)
Sec. 7.7 on Appeals (and M.G.L.ch. 40A)
M.G.L. ch. 30A

Explain why you are aggrieved by the decision being appealed:

For 40 years and through multiple board orders, the City Counsel and Planning Department have
made it clear that Hluminated signs aren’t permitted in my neighborhood. Now, without an
opportunity to be heard in a meaningful way, 1 have to look out my window at a brightly lit sign
that is the only one of its kind on my block. This lit sign diminishes the character of my block




and is not what the City intended for my neighborhood. The prior board orders demonstrate
the intent of prior City leaders,

The Urban Design Commission claims to have an interest in promoting public participation. |
cannot see how the public interest is furthered when the Commission holds a sign review
hearing in October before the City ever put abutters on notice of a potential change of business
at the location.

Finally, | have had my trust in City Hal eroded by this process. Councilor Schwartz began the

hearing on this petition with the following statement: “V'll just remind folks, we accepted this

[petition] despite our blackout period because we wanted to get this in before the end of the

term and it seemed to be a straight forward request.” (Audio from 12/3/19 at 02:40). | wish the

Land Use Committee, the Planning & Development Department, and the Urban Design
~Committee were not in such a rush.

What outcome do you request if your appeal is granted:

1. | am requesting that the Land Use Committee conduct a rehearing on this permit petition to
allow the public, in the interest of transparency, a full opportunity to be heard on all issues;

2. Additionally, | am requesting that the Zoning Board void any prior sign permits allowing the
use of illuminating signs at this location.

in the meantime, | am requesting that the City prohibit the Flower Shop from illuminating its
sign until such time as a decision on items 1 and 2 above can be reached.




CITY OF NEWTON
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

IN THE MATTER OF AN APPEAL BY GORDON AND DEBORAH MEGRIAN

AFFIDAVIT OF GORDON MEGRIAN

Under the pains and penalties of petjury, I swear and affirm the following:

1. 'My name is Gordon Megrian and I live with my wife, Deborah, at 563 Commonwealth
Avenue in Newton, MA. We have lived there for over 40 years. '

2. As abutters, my wife and I attended a Land Use Committee hearing on December 3,
2019;

bt

I asked the following question about signage for a proposed Flower Shop that was
petitioning to move in across the street (Audio recorded from the hearing on 12/3/19, at
17:00 min):

“The other question that I had was on signage -if the signage were to remain basically
the same. In other words, now there is a whole set of regulations for that area, as far as
the type of signs and how they are presented. And I just wanted to make sure that that
was something that would be mainiained, because it has worked.”

4. On December 3™, I was informed by City Staff that signage would be reviewed by the
Urban Design Commission in the future. Iknew that prior board orders 317-92(2) and
317-92(3) specifically prohibited illuminated signs.

“

I was never informed on December 3rd that the Urban Design Commission had, on
October 16, 2019, already held its hearing on signage (even before notice to abutters was
sent), and that Planning & Development recommended approval of a previously
prohibited illuminated sign;

6. I first learned about the illuminated sign on February 13, 2020, when I saw it lit up. I had
not seen the October 16, 2019 Agenda Notice posted by the UDC because notice had not
yet been sent to abutters regarding the December 3, 2019 hearing.

Signed Under the Pains and Penalties of Perjury

March 9, 2020 Gordon Megrian
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1562 Commonwealth Avenue =

CITY OF NEWTON

IN CITY COUNCIL

December 16,2018

ORDERED:

That the City Council, finding that the public convenience and welfare will be substantially
served by its action, that the use of the site will be in harmony with the conditions, safeguards
and limitations set forth in the Zoning Ordinance, and that said action will be without substantial
detriment to the public good, and without substantially derogating from the intent or purpose of
the Zoning Ordinance, grants approval of the following SPECIAL PERMIT/SITE PLAN APPROVAL to
amend Special Permit 317-92(5) to allow the conversion from one nonconforming use {barbershop)
to another nonconforming use (retail florist shop}) at 55-71 Needham Stree_tl as recommended by
the Land Use Committee for the reasons given by the Com mittee, through its Chairman,
Councilor Gregory Schwartz:

» . The specific site is an appropriate location for the proposed nonconforming flower
shop because the site has a mix of uses and the nonconforming flower shop fits with
the mix of uses. (§7.3.3.C.1) -

» The proposed nonconforming flower shop will not adversely affect the neighborhood as
the previous use was similarly nonconforming. (§7.3.3.C.2)

"> The proposed nonconforming flower shop will not create a nuisance or §erious hazard
to vehicles or pedestrians. (§7.3.3.C.3)

> Access to the site over streets s appropriate for the types and numbers of vehicles
involved. (§7.3.3.C.4)

» The proposed nonconforming retail florist is not substahtially_ more detrimental than the
existing nonconforming barber shop. (§3.4.1, §7.8.2.C.2) '

| PETITION NUMBER: #393-19

PETITIONER: Neéqha}n Street Village Shops
LQCATION: | 562 Commonwealth Aveﬁue
OWNERS: | 552 Comm Ave LLC

ADDRESS OF OWNERS: 112 Needham Street




Petition #393-19
" Page 2 of3

Newton, MA 02464

TO BE USED FOR: , Retail florist shop
CONSTRUCTION: One Story, multi-tenant, commercial building
EXPLANATORY NOTES: To amend Council Orders 31.7-92(5) to allow the ‘

conversion of one nonconforming use to another
nonconforming use, §7.3.3, §7.8.2.C.2, §3.4.1 .

ZONING: | Multi Residence 1 district

The prior special permits for this property are as follows: Council Order #317-92(5), #317-92(2 &
3}, for special permit/site plan approval and extension of a nonconformlng use and structure by
allowing a barber shop use and expansion of a frame shop The condltlons set forthinthose: prlor;
special permits remain in full force and effect except as modified herein.

Approved subject to the following conditions:

1. All buildings, parking areas, driveways, walkways, landscaping and other site features
‘associated with this special permit/site plan approval shall be located and constructed
consistent with:

a. Alta/ACSM land Title Survey, 552-564 Commonwealth Avenue prepared by R.E.
Cameron and Associates, inc. dated September 2010, un5|gned and unstamped

2. All signage. shall be reviewed and approved by the Urban. De5|gn Commission.
3. No Building Permit shall be |ssued pursuant to this Special Permlt/Slte Plan Approval until the
petitioner has: 4
a. Recorded a certified copy of this Board Order for the approved Special Permit/Site Plan
Approval with the Registry of Deeds for the Southern District of Middlesex County.
b. Filed a copy of such recorded Board Order with the City Clerk, the Department of
Inspectional Services, and the Department of Planning and Development.

¢.  Obtained a written statement from the Department of Planning and Development that
confirms plans submitted with any building permit are consistent with plans approved
in Condition #1.

4. No Certificate of Occupancy/Final Inspection for the buildings and uses covered by this
Special Permit/Site Plan Approval shall be issued until the petitioner has:

a. Filed with the City Clerk, the Department of !nspeciional Services, and the Department
of Planning and Development a statement by a registered architect or surveyor
certifying substantial compliance with Condition #1.
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Petition #393-19
Page 3 of 3

5. Anyfuture pro;ﬁose_d change in use at this address from the retail florist Shop being approved
by this Special Permit/Site Plan Approval, including a change to a different retail use, must go
before the tand Use Committee as an amendment to the approved special permit.

Under Suspension of Rules
Readings Waived and Approved
23 yeas O nays 1 absent (Councilor Ciccone)

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing copy of the decision of the Newton City Council
granting a SPECIAL PERMIT/SITE PLAN APPROVALIs a true accurate copy of said decision, the original
of which having been filed with the City Clerk on December 18, 2019. The undersigned further

certifies that all statutory requirements for the issuance of such SPECIAL PERMIT/SITE PLAN | '
APPROVAL have been complied with and that aII plans referred to In the decision have been flled
with the City Clerk. -

{SGD) DAVID A, OLSON, City Clerk
Clerk of the City Council

|, David A. Olson, as the Clerk of the City Council and keeper of its records and as the City Clerk and
official keeper of the records of the CITY OF NEWTON, hereby certify that twenty days have elapsed
since the filing of the foregoing decision of the Newton City Council in the Office of the City Clerk on
December 18, 2019 and that NO APPEAL of said dec15|on pursuant to G.L. c. 404, §17 has been filed
thereto,

(SGD) BAVIB-A-QLSOM: City Clerk
W‘uﬂ Clerk of the Council
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ATTACHMENT “B”




Land Use Committee Report

City of Newton
In City Council

' Tuesday, December 3, 2019

Present: Councilors Schwartz (Chair), Lipof, Laredo, Greenberg, Kelley, Markiewicz, Crossley
Absent: Councilor Auchincloss

City Staff Present: Assistant City Solicitor Jonah Temple, Senior Planner Neil Cronin, Planning Associate

“Katie Whewell, Senior Planner Michael Gleba ™

All  Special Permit Plans, Plan Memoranda and Application Materials can be found at
http://www.newtonma.gov/gov/aldermen/special permits/current special permits.asp. Presentations
for each project can be found at the end of this report.

#353-19 Petition to extend nonconforming FAR at 38 Fenno Road
MICHAEL ZALIS petition for SPECIAL PERMIT/SITE PLAN APPROVAL to raze an existing deck
and construct an addition on the first floor, creating an FAR of .50 where .42 is allowed
and .45 exists at 38 Fenno Road, Ward 2, Newton Centre, on land known as Section 64
Block 12 Lot 05, containing 7,413 sq. ft. of fand in a district zoned SINGLE RESIDENCE 2.
Ref: Sec. 7.3.3, 7.4, 3.1.9, 7.8.2.C.2 of Chapter 30 of the City of Newton Rev Zoning Ord,

2017.
Action: Land Use Held 7-0; Public Hearing Continued
Note: The petitioner requested a continuance of the public hearing. Committee members

expressed no concerns relative to the request for a continuance. Councilor Markiewicz motioned to hold
the item to December 10, 2019. His motion carried 7-0.

#393-19 . Petition to amend Board Order #317-92(5) and change use at 562 Commonwealth Ave

552 COMM AVE, LLC/NIANXIONG GUAN petition for SPECIAL PERMIT/SITE PLAN
APPROVAL to amend Special Permit Board Order #317-92(5) to convert an existing
nonconforming barbershop into a nonconforming retail florist shop at 562 Commonwealth
Avenue, Ward 6, Newton Centre, on iand known as Section 61 Block 03 Lot 22, containing
approximately 13,000 sq. ft. of land in a district zoned MULTI RESIDENCE 1. Ref. 7.3.3, 7.4,
3.4.1,7.8.2.C.2 of Chapter 30 of the City of Newton Rev Zoning Ord, 2017.

Action: Land Use Approved 7-0; Public Hearing Closed 12/03/2019

Note: The petitioner, Mr. Nianxiong Guan presented the request to amend Special Permit Board
Order #317-92(5) to allow a change in use at 562 Commonwealth Avenue. Previously, a barber shop was
permitted to operate at 562 Commonwealth Avenue. The petitioner proposes to locate a flower shop at
the site. Mr. Guan stated that the shop will be used primarily as a studio and customers will place orders



Land Use Committee Report
Tuesday, December 3, 2019
Page 2

online. Deliveries will be scheduled for Tuesdays and Thursdays. Mr. Guan noted that as the business
grows, they may consider one additional employee. He stated that any new employee will be required to
take public transportation.

Planning Associate Katie Whewell presented the requested relief, criteria for consideration, land use,
zoning and details of the proposal as shown on the attached presentation. Ms. Whewell noted that there
are office, retail and personal service uses at the site. There.is available parking for three cars and street
parking available on Chestnut Terrace and Commonwealth Avenue.

The Public Hearing was Opened.

Gordon Megrian, 563 Commonwealth Avenue, lives across the street from the proposed flower shop. He
guestioned whether the retail flower shop can be converted into a different type of retail shop without
an amendment to the special permit.

Assistant City Solicitor Jonah Temple explained that the change in use from retail-flower shop to another
type of retail shop would be at the discretion of the Commissioner of Inspectional Services. Atty. Temple
confirmed that the Council could condition the special permit to require an amendment to the special
permit to allow a different retail use. It was confirmed that any new signage for the site would need to
be reviewed by the Urban Design Commission. Seeing no other member of the public who wished to
speak, Councilor Laredo motioned to close the public hearing which carried unanimously. Councilor
Laredo motioned to approve the petition. Committee members expressed support for the petition and
voted 7-0 in favor of approval.

#227-17(2)  Special Permit to amend Order #227-17 at 2171 Commonwealth Avenue
THEODORE VENTOURIS petition for SPECIAL PERMIT/SITE PLAN APPROVAL to amend
Council Order #227-17 to allow changes to the approved site plan at 2171
COMMONWEALTH AVENUE, Ward 4, Auburndale, on land known as Section 41 Block 18
Lot CO32A containing approximately 19,682 sq. ft. of land in a district zoned SINGLE
RESIDENCE 2. Ref: Sec. 7.3, 7.4 of the City of Newton Rev Zoning Ord, 2017.

Action: Land Use Approved Withdrawal without Prejudice 7-0

Note: The petitioner, Mr. Theodore Ventouris presented updates to the Committee. The
petitioner received a Special Permit in 2017 to construct a six-car garage at 2171 Commonwealth Avenue.
After approval of the Special Permit, the petitioner constructed a retaining wall and eight stone pillars
without seeking an amendment to the Special Permit. The Council approved the amendments to the site
and amended the special permit. The petitioner proposes to amend the special permit to allow additional
stone pillars and 1000 sg. ft. of additional paved area on site. At the June 11, 2019 public hearing, the
Committee raised concern relative to the impact on water runoff at the site due to the additional paved
area at the site, which abuts Lyons Field. The Committee requested that the Engineering Department
analyze how the additional paving impacts the drainage calculations at the site. Senior Planner Michael
Gleba confirmed that the Engineering Department analyzed the site. Their memo is attached to the
Plamming memo dated November 30, 2019. He stated that the drainage system on site can accommodate
water from the additional paving. Any runoff will drain onto the lawn and not onto the abutting property.
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. Telephone
City of Newton, Massachusetts (617) 7961120
Telefax

Department of Planning and Development (617) 796-3086

1000 Commomwealth Avenue Newton, Massachusetts 02459 Www.cewtonma.gov
Ruth_e Fuller . Barney Heath
Mayor SIGN PERMIT APPLICATION _ Director
PROIECT #: \q \OOO \a DATE RECEIVED: ZONING DISTRICT: M Kl

PROPERTYADDRESS' 562 Commonwealth Ave. Newlon MA 02459

SIGN INFORMATION - 56’"\ )

UsE OF PROPERTY: 71 o
{check all that apaly) MMERCIAL MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENCE
ONE OR TWO-FAMILY RESIDENCE INSTITUTIONAL USE
PROPOSED SIGNAGE!
e . Size I Facade
Description Signh Type (sq. ft.) Mount Type Hlumination Frontzge (ft)
i.e, Joe’s Hordware Principal 32 Wall Mounted ;| Non-illuminated 105
Torevernark Flowers Principal 33 wall Mounted Internally i5
{
Is THE PROPOSED SiaN{s) IN A HisToric DisTRICT? | v | NO iF YES, WHICH:
EXISTING SIGNAGE: i
. . Size N Side of
Description Sign Type (sq. ft.) Mount Type llumination Building
i.e. Joe’s Hardwatre Principal 32 Wall Mounted Non-ifluminated North - I
The Barber Shop pPrincipal 33 Wall Mounted Non~illuminated |North

APPLICATION AUTHORIZA 5 -
‘I@MAV» Qmml‘f/ (MCA Laln W/\ vlihg

OWNER:
PROPERTY OWN r— (s;:su,mms) ] )
Ricky Zeng Tastoe 10!01/?019
C GENT:
APPLICANT/AGENT {PRINT NAME) {Sforfamufe) {DaTE)
PHONE #: B57-205-5678 . EMAIL ADDRESS! cesignbostondyshoo . com
ADDRESS: 70 0ld Colony Ave., Boston, MA 02127

The applicant/agent is the primary contact and may be any individual representing the establishment

By signing ahave, | certify: - The property owner has approved the proposed sign and authorized its installation.
- The application is complete and accurate.

NOTE:Building permits WON'T he accepted until after Urban Design Commission's decision.
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| PRiNT MamE DATE = 617-818-7689

FILED D

hﬂps:IlmalI.gongle.comfmalllu.’ﬂ!#lnboﬂFMfchwDrbrQIqCJXXGtTCGrLXZnthx?projeclom1

111

i




DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

CITY OF NEWTON
Massachusetts

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE — SIGN APPLICATION REVIEW

DATE: . _ ‘October18,2019"

TO: John Lojek, Commissioner of lnspecfionail Services
FROM: ' Barney Heath, Director of Planning and Deve]opment

Shubee Sikka, Urban Designer

LOCATION: 562 Commonwealth Avenue
BUSINESS: . Forevermark Flowers

§5.2.4.C of the Newton Zoning Ordinance, as amended, allows the Director of Planning and Development,
in consultation with the Urban Design Commission (UDC), to review sign permit applications. The UDC
reviewed the proposed signs for compliance with §5.2 on [October 16, 2019},

MOTION: Mr. Kaufman made a motion to approve the sign at 562 Commonwealth Avenue -
- Forevermark Flowers. Mr. Downie seconded the motion and it passed unanimously. All the members
present voted, with a 6-0 vote, Michael Kaufman, James Doolin, John Downie, Bill Winkier, Carol
Todreas and Robert Linsky in favor and none opposed. The Commission recommended approval of the

following 5|gns ’

> One wall mounted principal sign, mternally iluminated, with approximately 18 sq ft.
.of sign area on the northern facade facing Commonwealth Avenue,

. The Department of _E;ann_mg and:Development concurs with the U Dc_ancs:.;g;cpmmgpq; approval.

b s it reereers. ——

IMPORTANT NOTICES: , )
*  This memo does NOT constitute a permit. The applicant must apply for and receive a building
‘ permit from Inspectional Services prior to installing the signs.

» All decisions of the Urban Desigh Commission are appealable to the Commissioner of Inspectional
Services.

* All applicants are required to submit 2 photos of the installed sign within 2 months of installation,
Photos can be submitted electronically to Shubee Sikka, ssikka@newtonma.gov, submitted via
mail, or submitted in person.

cc;
Urban Design Commission file
Applicant: Ricky Zeng, email: ccsignboston@yahoo.com

Page 1 of 1



Ruthanne Fullex
' Mayor

City of Newton, Massachusetts

Department of Planning and Development
1000 Commonwealth Avenue Newton, Massachusetts 02459

Telephone
(617) 796-1120
Telefax
(617 796-1142
TDD/TTY
(617} 796-1089

WAV, ewtonma.gov

Batney Heath
Directot

Meeting Date:

DATE:

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

STAFF MEMORANDUM
\Wednesday, October 16, 2018
October 10, 2019 |
Urban Design Commission
Shubee Sikka, Urlj::arTDesigner

Additional Review Information

The purpose of this memorandum is to provide the members of the Urban Design Commission
{(UDC) and the public with technical information and planning analysis which may be useful in
the review and decision-making process of the UDC. The Department of Planning and
Development’s intention is to provide a balanced view of the issues with the information it has
at the time of the application’s review. Additional information may be presented at the meeting
that the UDC can take into consideration when discussing Sign Permit or Fence Ap;jeall

applications.

Dear UDC Members,

The following is a brief discussion of the sign permit applications that you should have received
in your meeting packet and staff’s recommendations for these items.

I. Roli Call

Il. Regular Agenda

Sign Permits

1. 132-136 Adams Street — Patzcuaro quueria' & Bar

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: The property located at 132-136 Adams Street is within a Business

1 district. The applicant is proposing to install the following signs:

1. Two awning split principal signs, non-illuminated, with approximately 18 sq. ft. of
sign area on the northwestern building fagade facing Watertown Street.

_ . Preserving the Past ﬁ Planning for the Future
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TECHNICAL REVIEW:

» As per §5.2.8, “In particular instances, due to the nature of the use of the
premises, the architecture of the building, or its location with reference to the
street, the total aflowable sign area may be divided between two wall signs
which together constitute the principal wall sign.” Both the proposed split
principal signs appear to be consistent with the dimensional controls specified
in §5.2.8. Per the Zohing Ordinance, two split principal signs are allowed, which
the applicant is not exceeding, and on this facade of 40 feet, the total maximum
size of the sign allowed is 100 sa. ft., which the applicant is also not exceeding.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION Staff recommends approval of hoth the proposed spht prmcapal
signs.

2. 978 Wotertown Street - Spinbox

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: The property located at 978 Watertown Street is w:thm a Business
1 zonmg district, The applicant is proposing to install the following sign:

1. One wall mounted principal sign, non-illuminated, with approximately 35 sg. ft.
of sign area on the northern building fagade facing Watertown Street.

 TECHNICAL REVIEW:

s The proposed principal sign appears to be consistent with the dimensional
controls specified In §5.2.8. Per the Zoning Ordinance, one principal sign is
allowed, which the applicant is not exceeding, and on this fagade of 42 feet, the
maximum size of the sign allowed s 100 sq. ft., which the applicant is also not
exceeding. :

STAFF RECOM‘MENDATION: Staff reoommends approval of the proposed principal sign.

3. 320 Washington Street — Four Points by Sheraton

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: The property located at 320 Washington Street is within Business 1
zoning district. The applicant is proposing to replace and install the following signs:
1. One wall mounted principal sign, Internally illuminated, with approximately 289
" sq. ft. of sign area on the eastern facade facing Massach usetts Turnpike {I-90).
2. One wall mounted principal sign, internally illuminated, with approximately 289
sq. ft. of sign area on the western fagade facing Massachusetts Turnpike {I-90}.
3. One wall mounted pri‘ncip'al sign, interhally illuminated, with approximately 73
sqg. ft. of sign area on the western fagade facing Massachusetts Turnpike (1-90}.
4, One wall mounted principal sign, internally illuminated, with approximately 60
sq. ft. of sign area on the western fagade facing Massachusetts Turnpike (1-90).




Urban Deslgn Commission
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5. One free-standing principal sign, internally illuminated, with approximately 38
sq. ft. of sign area perpendicular to Washington Street. ‘ :
6. Two directional signs, non-illuminated, with approximately 7 sqg. ft. of sign area
on'the northern fagade facing Washington Street.
- 7. One wall mounted principal sign, internally illuminated, with approximately 104
sq. ft. of sign area on the southern fagade facing Washington Street.

TECHNICAL REVIEW:

¢ Staff Is in the process of finding recorded Board Orders for this property for all
the signs.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Staff will hava a recommendat:on for all the signs at the Urban .
. Design Commission meeting on October 16,

4. 562 Commonweualth Avene = Forevermark Flowers

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: The property located at 562 Commonwealth Avenue is within Multi
Residence 1 zoning district. The applicant is proposing to install the following sign:

1. One wall mounted principal sign, internally illuminated, with approximately 18
sq. ft. of sign area on the northern fagade facing Commonwealth Avenue.

TECHNICAL REVIEW:

» The proposed principal sign appears to be consistent with the dimensional
controls specified in §5.2.7. Per the Zoning Ordinance, one principal wall sign is
aliowed, which the applicant is not exceeding, and the maximum size of the sign
allowed is 20 sq, ft., which the applicant is also not exceeding.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION; Staff recommends approval of the proposed principal sign.

5, 85 Chabel Street — Advanced learning Center

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: The property located at 85 Chépei Street is within Manufacturing
zoning district The applicant is proposing to install the following sign:

1. One wall mounted principal sign, non-illuminated, with approximately 8 sq. ft. of
sign area on the nor’chwestem facade facmg the parking lot.

TECHNICAL REVIEW:

» The proposed principal sign appears to be consistent with the dimensional controls
specified in §5.2.8. Per the Zoning Ordinance, one principal sign is allowed, which
the applicant Is not exceeding, and on this facade of 50 feet, the maximum size of
the sign allowed is 100 sq. ft., which the applicant is also not exceeding,

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends approval of the proposed principal sign.




Telephone
(617) 796-1120

Telefax
: _ (617) 796-1142
. . . TDD/TTY
City of Newton, Massachusetts (617) 796-1089
. Depattment of Planning and Development - aeTonma gy
Ruthanne Fuller 1000 Commonwealth Avenue Newton, Massachusetts 02459 Barney Heath
Mayor ‘ IR Director
TO: John Lojek, Commissioner of Inspectional Services
FROM: Barney Heath, Director of Planning and Development
Shubee Sikka, Urban Designer
RE: : 562 Commonwealth Avenue
BUSINESS: , -Forevermark Flowers

The Urban Design Commission approved the wall mounted principal sign at 562 Commonwealth
Avenue — Forevermark Flowers at their regularly scheduled meeting on October 16, 2019. The
applicant submitted a revised sign (a new logo) on January 10, 2020. The UDC members approved the
proposed change by email, '

*ﬁ .
Preserving the Past Planning for the Future
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CITY OF NEWTON, MASSACHUSETTS
Urban Design Commission

NOTICE OF MEETING
Date: ~ Wednesday, October 16,2019 - -
Time: 7:00 p.m. '
Place: City Hall — Room B17
1000 Commonwealth Avenue, Newton, MA

Ruthanne Fuller, | * AGENDA *
Mayor 1. Roll Cali
' Barney Heath’ 2- Regutaf Agenda
Director Sign Permits

Planning & Development 1. 132-136 Adams Street — Patzcuaro Taqueria & Bar
2. 978 Watertown Street — Spinbox
Shues Sk, 3. 320 Washington Street —Four Points by Sheraton
Urban Designer | 4. 562" Commonwealth Avenue ~ Forevermark Flowers
Planning & Development ¢ 5. 85 Chapel Street — Advanced Learning Center
; 6. 40 Austin Street — Rockland Trust
Members | Fence Appeal
Michael Kaufman, 1. 1707 Washington Street Fence Appeal
Chair ¢ 2. 650 Commonwealth Avenue Fence Appeal
Jim Doolin | 3. 524 California Street Fence Appeal
John Downie |
Robert Linsky -
Carcl Todreas | 3. Adjournment

William Winkier |
*Owner or applicant must attend the meeting to present the application*

*Supplementary materials are avaifable for public review in the Planning Department on the 2™ Floor,
Room 202, of City Hall by the Friday before the meeting. For more information contact Shubee Sikka at
617.796.1139 or ssikka@newionma.goy

1000 Commonwealth Ave. |
Newton, MA 02459 |
T617-796-1120 |
F617-796-1142 |

The location of this meeting is wheelchair accessible and reasonable accommodations will be provided to
persons with disablilities who reguire assistance. If you need a reasonable accommodation, please
contact the city of Newton’s ADA/Sec. 504 Coordinator, Jini Fairley, at least two business days in advance
of the meeting: [falrley@newtonma.gov or {617) 796-1253. The city’s TTY/TDD direct line is: 617-796-
1089, For the Telecommunications Relay Service (TRS), please dial 711.

www newtonmagov |

J&
Preserving the Past W Planning for the Future




CITY OF NEWTON, MASSACHUSETTS

Urban Design Commission

NOTICE OF MEETING
Date:  Wednesday, December 11,2019
Time: 7:00 p.m.
Place: City Hall—Room 205
1000 Commonwealth Avenue, Newton, MA

T

T

Ruthanne Fuller, * AGENDA *
Mayor ?f 1. Rofl Call
Barney Heath, 4 2. Regular Agenda
Director Sign Permits

Planning & Development 1. 916 Walnut Street — Whole Foods

o L SR

Design Review

Shubee Sikka, |
Urban Designer i 1. 1149,1151,1169, 1171-1173, 1179, and 1185 Washington Street,
Planning & Development ﬂ 32-34 Dunstan Street, 12, 18, 24, and 25 Kempton Place — Dunstan
% East
i%
Members | 3. Adjournment
Michael Kaufman, g
lim D?::i: *Owner or applicant must attend the meeting to present the application®
John Downie %‘
Robert Linsky &

Caro!l Todreas
William Winkier

L T P B T e T e e T B T s A e

T S A T e S P A G 9

v

*Supplementary materials are available for public review in the Planning Department on the 2™ Floor,
Room 202, of City Hall by the Friday before the meeting. For more information contact Shubee Sikka at
617.796.1139 or ssilka @newtonma,.gov.

The location of this meeting s wheelchair accessible and reasonable accommeodations will be provided to
persons with disahilities who require assistance. if you need a reasonable accommeodation, please
contact the city of Newton's ADA/Sec. 504 Coordinator, Jini Falrley, at least two business days in advance
of the meeting: ifairley@newtonma.gov or (617) 796-1253. The city’s TTY/TDD direct line is: 617-795-
1089, For the Telecommunications Relay Service [TRS), please dial 711.

1000 Commonwealih Ave;
Newton, MA 024592
T617-796-1120
F617-796-1142

www.newtonma,gov i!

Preserving the Past 7’? Planning for the Future



Ruthanne Fuller,
Mavyor

Barney Heath,
Director
Planning & Development

Shubee Sikka,
Urban Designer
Planning & Development

Members
Michael Kaufman,
Chair

Jim Doolin

John Downie
Robert Linsky
Carol Todreas
William Winkler

1000 Commonwealth Ave,
Newton, MA 02459
T617-796-1120
F617-796-1142

www. newtonma.gov
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CITY OF NEWTON, MASSACHUSETTS

Urban Design Commission

NOTICE OF MEETING
Date:  Wednesday, lanuary8,2020
Time:  7:00 p.m.
Place: City Hall —Room B17
1000 Commonwealth Avenue, Newton, MA

* AGENDA *
1. Roll Call

2. Regular Agenda
Sign Permits
1. 880 Walnut Street — The Farmacy Café
2. 313 Washington Street — Awaken 180
3. 200 Boylston Street, B104 — The Shade Store
4. 200-220 Boylston Street - Serena & Lily

Design Review
1. 15 Riverdale Avenue - Residences on the Charles Design Review

3. Adjournment

*Owner or applicant must attend the meeting to present the application®

*Supplementary materials are avaflable for public review in the Planning Department on the 2" Floor,
Room 202, of City Hall by the Friday before the meeting. For more information contact Shubee Sikka at

617.796.1139 or ssikka@newtonma,zov

The location of this meeting is wheelchair accessible and reasonable accommaodations will be provided to
persons with disabilities who require assistance. If you need a reasonable accommodation, please
contact the city of Newton's ADA/Sec. 504 Coordinator, Jini Fairley, at least two business days in advance
of the meeting: ifairley@newtonma.gov or {617) 796-1253. The city’s TTY/TDD direct line is; 617-796-
1089, For the Telecommunications Relay Service (TRS), please dial 711.

-
A,
Preserving the Past If? Planning for the Future



Ruthanne Fuller, :

Mavyor

Barney Heath,
Director
Planning & Development

Shubee Sikka,
Urban Designer
Planning & Development

Members
Michael Kaufman,
Chair

Jim Doolin

John Downie
Robert Linsky
Carol Todreas
William Winkler
Visda Saeyan

1000 Commonwealth Ave.
Newton, MA 02459
T617-796-1120
F617-796-1142

www.newtonma.gov
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CITY OF NEWTON, MASSACHUSETTS

Urban Design Commission

NOTICE OF MEETING
Date:  Wednesday, February 12,2020
Time:  7:00 p.m. '
Place: City Hall~Room 205
' 1000 Commonwealth Avenue, Newton, MA

* AGENDA *
1. Roil Call

2. Regular Agenda
Sign Permits
320 Washington Street — Four Points by Sheraton
148 California Street -My Salon Suite
1157 Washington Street — Safelite AutoGlass
313 Washington Street — Newton Corner Dental Care
255 Washington Street — RMR Group
131-181 Needham Street — bfresh by Stop & Shop

-

O vhWwN e

Comprehensive Sign Package
1. 1-55 Boylston Street - The Street

Fence Appeal
1. 40 Fernwood Road — Fence Appeal

Design Review
1., 340 River Streat — Design Review

3. Adjournment

*Owner or applicant must attend the meeting to present the application*

*Supplementary materials are available for public review in the Planning Department on the basemeant
level, of City Hall by the Friday before the meeting. For more information contact Shubee Sikka at

617.796.1139 or ssikka@newtonma.gov

The location of this meeting is wheelchair accessible and reasonable accormmodations will be provided to
persons with disabilities who require assistance, If you need a reasonable accommodation, please
contact the city of Newton’s ADA/Sec. 504 Coordinator, Jini Fairley, at least two business days in advance
of the meeting: jfairley@newlonma.goy or (617} 796-1253. The city's TTY/TDD direct line is: 617-796-
1089, For the Telecommunications Relay Service (TRS), please dial 711.

Preserving the Past ﬁ Planning for the Future
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Inspecior Intake Initials & Date Stamp

_ RECFIy
INSPEL HO?ML ‘*f"nWGL‘;

REWTOM MA
20 AN 23 AMIL: 2

City of Newmn,
Inspectio '311
1600 C

Newton

MdSdeluSCﬁS percait No.s 2O g 558
(-2 B-2°

|25 7o

epartment
Date issued:

Jenue

s 02459 Date Raceived:

APPLICATION FOR PLAN EXAMINATION AND BUILDING PERMIT

| IMPORTANT: APPLICANTS MUST COMPLETE ALL ITEMS ON THIS PAGE i

LOCATION INFORMATION (G 5 2~ 5E4)

Location: __ 3 ¢ 2 (V}K"-Him') i Na fi /[f/l A

tnapeaor(p({? —\

~ District No.:

A

Zoning District:

Section:__éL Block:__gm_..__
Histaoric District; [:IYes: N/?”

Lot:

2 2

— Do

Year Built: [62 4

Condominiurm: I:IYes

ENO

TYPE AN USE OF BUILDING - -

Type of Improvement Proposed Use: Residential onposed Use: Non- Res:dentlal
[} New Building [7] single Family B.commercial
(1 Addition [7] Two Family {1 industrial
[T Alteration [T 3 or more Family [] Hospital, Institutional
[l pemolition No. of Units: {1 ¢hurch, other Religious
C] .Repair, Replacement [ Garage [ pustic
Qf Signage [T Other {_] Wiretess Communication
(1 Temporary Tent [ 1 Other:
] other
Description of work to be performed: . Zs2%la ] o Al (_’l-xjm’!l!{{f,/ L e 2y i
To the wuod '
A _"1 & -
forever Mgl Flopers
City Council; Special Permit #i Zoning Board of Appeals; Variance; Pe_titi_on #:
IDENTIFICATION (PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY) : '
. T

Property Owner: Name: @girmlgi‘ (f«. biadis Fhene:

Address: 62 (Crunewaly é’a P Ao Atig o A/ ,‘ .
Contractor: Name: X Izt (¢ <4 ] lhsé Phone: & § ; 2.0 S .?8

Address: _72¢y ({)L ot 1/(rm/-;, At ?PL-*_k'{mﬂ ' A//:A @il 7.

Supervisor's Construction License: __//2 2 { (» Exp. Date: _7 /¢ 2’;} o)

Home hmprovement Registration: Exp. Date:

Contractor 1D #: v/ L/.I'! :Z' ﬁ-é

Architect/Engineer: Name: Phone:

Address: Reg. No.:
SIGNAT_URES: *Note: Persons contracting with unreglstared contractors do not have accoss to the gwﬁlganW'fﬁif;IA

~

P »’

i/’"\\

e

Lo len /0,

SIGNATURE OF AGENT/OWNER

x' SIGNATURE OF CGNT?{ACTOR

L




DE BRIS REMOVAL CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS is NOT TO BE DISPDSED OF !N ‘i‘HE CITY OF NEWTON TRASH COLLECTION SYSTEM _
Section 105,3.1,2 780 CMR, Mass. State Bm[dmg Code states: “,... A condmon oflssumg a permit for the demolitlon, fenovataon
rehabilitation, or other alteration of a building or structure, M.G.\. Ch. 40 § 54, requires that the debris resulting therefrom shall ba
dlsposed of in a properly licensed said waste disposal facility* as defined by M.G.L.Ch.111, § 150 A.”

—

/ r“f S;)Hﬂ (4 jfid/'}/f? ZU /m,uf/w’ // “ /,i f ;u‘f’;wﬁ (/;n:/.e i »isf@!/;!’ﬂ-ﬂ/} CJQ!’P‘;

*Location of Facility or Dumpster Company s Name and Address

“DEMOLITION p:s:_L.v,- DUST CONTROL - Chibose one of the following dptions b"iena{y";

Water Truck D Hydrant Meterl:]{l?equas%ed through Engineering Dept; Not available Nov. 15" to April 15

- FEE SCHEDULE; BUILDING PERMIT §20.00 PER $1,000.00 OF camsmuc*nom OR FRACTION THEREOF = .
““ROUNDED UPTO THE NEAREST THOUSAND* - -, - p e S

%Total costofthejoh:$ 2590 X .02 = FEE /0 O
Check No.: /(? / Receipt No.: 0 xg’O(DQOO ?‘04 Z

- THE FOLLOWING SECTIONS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY R Cohe
DEPARTMENT APPROVALS APPROVED DISAPPROVED NOT APPLICABLE

Planning and Development @ 1 ]
Conservation ] £ [
Historic | d 3

Health Department {1 D 3

Fire Department (] (] 1

Engineering Department 1 1 J

WATER & SEWER SERVICE: Dwelhng or structure built prior to 1970; Guttmg more than 50% or ;n_craase af mare
'than 1,000 sq ft new water and sewer must be'installed (Refer to Enginearing Department for policy) :

Gutting more than 50%: DYes I:] Mo Increase of more than 1,060 sq ft: DYes Ij No

 COMMENTS/NOTES:

BUILDING PERMIT APPROVED AND ISSUED BY: (/ /!\)

December 1, 2017




ATTACHMENT “G”







ATTACHMENT “H”




‘Time Stamp

City of Newton Inspectional Services Department -
. G
John D, Lojek, Commissioner INSPE CTIOMAL SERV VICES
1000 Commonwealth Avenue hf WTOH MA »
Newton, MA 02459
WWW IOWonIa. goV 20 FEB |8 A 922
Ruthanne Fuller
Mayor N
REQUEST FOR ZONING ENFORCEMENT /o,
Craig Edsall, Zoning Enforcement Agent ﬁwgﬂ (617) 796-1063 | 0
To: The Commissioner ' Date: - _«;H‘é ,q:'—//.:‘) a2 0

Inspectional Services Department

o ey -
ADDRESS OF VIOLATION aep. & S6L (c)mrﬂonmj:ﬂaf b HAyenve

1 beliove the zoning ordinance is being violated because:

NATURE OF COMPLAINT {5 ials e o8 Beaed Orders
s eecian Qeronve #3171-92.0(2) and (3) Condchony ®

¥ G Vaderm S\qnage. dﬁ_stcf(\%t&é bq (rban Defigh CWL:L

Deatlacetie~ Cmmission —  NO A\ Lmnnaded Sfcmf

iz adier 100 Ughky Shielded = 0ot depe }

Y ¥ Teags PLCK, P be"('bdﬁﬁﬂ % 5‘ b '{S bq5 TﬁC{O\q {) .

Syee Riohoees —

W H "
"3@1- LAy i et D FL{JL«DQR AN and (\D'FM”

\ O w\&—% s\ a\qTry — ’4/7
Tt is My unc? rstandmg\tﬁ'at as MOmplamant may be a&']ied to parteﬁ%ate with the Insptetional Services Dep/f;rtmant by appearing
jointly with the Zoning Enforcement Agent in court.

Pursuant to the above allegations and Section 30-31(b) of the City of Newton Revised Zomng Ordinance, I am requesting
enforcement of said ordinance. I understand that my name will not be dlso[osed unless said disclosure is orderad by court,

I give my permission for the Inspectional Services Department to enter upon and traverse my property for the purposes of
investigating this complaint. '

Emaill  Ae\doie mﬁfx)\rmn ®_ %\’Y\G \.\ clope o Mail _ “Reelowy

Phone bLim 232 -22 62 Tax
Deboral MNeasian D I AN \N\m\ o
Complainant Name (Please Priud) Signatme

6% (| CMV\W\L)(\LL}&CLK%\. Pruenue

Necton Cealve A 024
Address

Revised March 2018
G- \FORMS\Building\Zoning Enfovcement Form\Requast for Zoning Enforcement.docx

Strict code enforcement makes the city safer
Before buying, renting or leasing check zoning



Qwner:
Location:

3BL:
Purpose:

Issued To:

INSPECTIONAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT
CITY OF NEWTON
1000 COMMONWEALTH AVENUE
NEWTON, MA 02459-1449
617-796-1060

552 COMM AVE LLC

552 COMMONWEALTH AVE (564)
NEWTON CENTER, MA 02459
61003 0022

"Forever Mark Flowers"” #562. Install a new channel
letters sign o the wall.

NEW CC SIGN INC
70 OLD COLONY AVE
BOSTON, MA 02127

SIGN PERMIT
20010558

This is to certify that the named person has permission to do the stated work
at the stated location, provided that such work complies with all applicabie
codes, statutes and ordinances. Appropriafe inspections must be made before
work can proceed to the next phase. Failure fo obtain inspections or fo comply
with code is a criminal offense punishable by fines and/or jail.

Date Issued:  01/23/2020

Permit Fee:  $100.00

License No.: 113216

Contractor ID: 10766

Inspector: Alan Gifford 617-796-1066




Nadia Khan ‘
e - ]
From: ‘Adrianna Henriquez
Sent:

Thursday, March 19, 2020 12:35 PM
To: Nadia Khan; David A. Olson

Subject: FW: ZBA Appeal e %
8 ;
2o B A
i ’ cm P o
Hi there, FeaA —
, : B g <
Could you please take in and time stamp this extension. Could you also send back a copy? .""gg = M
e = O
w2 w
Thanks! pe w
> <
From: Debbie Megrian

Sent: Thursday, March 19, 2020 11:43 AM
To: Jonah Temple

Cc: Adrianna Henriguez; Jaclyn R. Zawada
Subject: Re: ZBA Appeal

Dear Mr. Temple,

This email is to acknowledge and confirm our conversation today in which we agreed that we will extend the 65 day
time limit until May 27, 2020.

Stay well,
Debbie Megrian

On Mar 19, 2020, at 11:37 AM, Jonah Temple <jtemple@newtonma.gov> wrote:

In follow up to our conversation today, | am writing on behalf of the ZBA to confirm our agreement to

extend the 65 day time limit to open a public hearing on your appeal to May 27, 2020. Please respond
this email to confirm your agreement to this extension.

Thanks
Jonah

Jonah M. Temple

Assistant City Solicitor

City of Newton Law Department
1000 Commonwealth Ave.
Newton, MA 02459

Tel: 617-796-1240

Fax: 617-796-1254
jtemple@newtonma.gov

From: Jonah Temple
Sent: Wednesday, March 18, 2020 11:07 AM
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